# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM655754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/14/2019	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omni-ID USA, Inc.		04/14/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panasonic Corporation		
Street Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4963496	BUILDING INTELLIGENT SUPPLY CHAINS	
Registration Number:	5034749	PROVIEW	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Recordals < Recordals@cpaglobal.com>

**Correspondent Name:** CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE **CASTLE STREET** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heidi Whittingham		
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MA/NGB Panasonic 2010050072/AG2TM/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US Deed - 2010050072#page1.tif source=US Deed - 2010050072#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0959

900625380

### **USA**

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omni-ID USA, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation[type of business entity, e.g., corporation, limited company, public limited company, etc.] organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 1200 RIDGEWAY AVENUE, SUITE 106, ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, 14615 USA, owns the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") and the United States trademark applications ("Applications") listed on the <a href="the attached Schedule">the attached Schedule</a>; and

WHEREAS, Panasonic Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation [type of business entity, e.g., corporation, limited company, public limited company, etc.] organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, OSAKA 571-8501, JAPAN, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 14th April 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, as the date(s) written below.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Tony Kington

Title: CEO

Date: 8. Jun. 2021

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Name: SHIMPEI KAJIMOTO

Title: Authorized Signing Officer, Intellectual Property Center

Date: 11. Jun. 2021

Page 1 of 2

# **Schedule**

Country	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Mark
U.S.A.	86/751,699	4963496	BUILDING INTELLIGENT SUPPLY CHAINS
U.S.A.	86/751,620	5034749	PROVIEW

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/24/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007334 FRAME: 0961